
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

5/1(月) 晴れのち一時雨 20.1 10.0 2,458 97,337 97,337 89,856 108.3

5/2(火) 晴れ 15.1 9.3 2,331 92,308 189,644 179,712 105.5

5/3(水) 晴れ 20.4 13.0 2,581 102,208 291,852 269,567 108.3

5/4(木) 晴れ 22.1 13.2 2,409 95,396 387,248 359,423 107.7

5/5(金) 晴れ時々曇り 24.7 9.7 2,268 89,813 477,061 449,279 106.2

5/6(土) 雨 18.1 0.0 167 6,613 483,674 539,135 89.7

5/7(日) 雨 14.7 0.0 843 33,383 517,057 628,991 82.2

5/8(月) 晴れ時々雨 10.6 0.9 956 37,858 554,915 718,847 77.2

5/9(火) 晴れ 19.0 13.1 2,756 109,138 664,052 808,702 82.1

5/10(水) 晴れ 17.9 12.5 2,350 93,060 757,112 898,558 84.3

5/11(木) 晴れ 16.1 12.8 2,484 98,366 855,479 988,414 86.6

5/12(金) 晴れ 17.3 13.4 2,590 102,564 958,043 1,078,270 88.9

5/13(土) 晴れ時々曇り 23.8 11.4 2,525 99,990 1,058,033 1,168,126 90.6

5/14(日) 曇り一時雨 21.5 0.6 1,199 47,480 1,105,513 1,257,981 87.9

5/15(月) 曇り一時雨 18.8 0.0 823 32,591 1,138,104 1,347,837 84.4

5/16(火) 晴れ 20.4 9.3 2,116 83,794 1,221,898 1,437,693 85.0

5/17(水) 晴れ 28.0 12.8 2,113 83,675 1,305,572 1,527,549 85.5

5/18(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 28.5 10.3 2,126 84,190 1,389,762 1,617,405 85.9

5/19(金) 曇り一時雨 18.8 0.0 571 22,612 1,412,374 1,707,261 82.7

5/20(土) 晴れ 24.0 13.1 2,759 109,256 1,521,630 1,797,116 84.7

5/21(日) 曇り時々晴れ 22.0 6.2 1,994 78,962 1,600,592 1,886,972 84.8

5/22(月) 曇り時々晴れ 19.9 6.6 1,903 75,359 1,675,951 1,976,828 84.8

5/23(火) 曇り一時雨 18.0 2.9 1,548 61,301 1,737,252 2,066,684 84.1

5/24(水) 晴れ一時雨 17.2 7.6 2,148 85,061 1,822,313 2,156,540 84.5

5/25(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 25.1 10.2 2,431 96,268 1,918,580 2,246,395 85.4

5/26(金) 曇りのち一時雨 20.1 2.8 894 35,402 1,953,983 2,336,251 83.6

5/27(土) 晴れ時々曇り 24.7 10.7 2,121 83,992 2,037,974 2,426,107 84.0

5/28(日) 曇り時々雨 21.0 0.0 549 21,740 2,059,715 2,515,963 81.9

5/29(月) 曇り時々雨 18.7 0.0 312 12,355 2,072,070 2,605,819 79.5

5/30(火) 晴れ時々曇り 18.6 2.3 1,252 49,579 2,121,649 2,695,675 78.7

5/31(水) 晴れ 20.6 11.5 2,450 97,020 2,218,669 2,785,530 79.6

℃ h 56,027

20.2 7.3 1807.3

4.87 2311.1

実績平均(/日) ¥71,570

  月目標値(/日) ¥89,856

月合計 ¥2,218,669
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